

No. 15443

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

ROBERT LEE RAMSEY,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF.

LAUGHLIN E. WATERS,
United States Attorney,

LOUIS LEE ABBOTT,
*Assistant United States Attorney,
Chief, Criminal Division,*

LLOYD F. DUNN,
*Assistant United States Attorney,
Assistant Chief, Criminal Division,*

600 Federal Building,
Los Angeles 12, California,
Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

MAY 13 1957

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

PAGE

I.

Statement of jurisdiction..... 1

II.

Statement of the case..... 2

A. Procedural sequence giving rise to this appeal..... 2

B. Summary of operational facts..... 2

III.

Argument 3

A. The District Court had jurisdiction of the subject matter 3

B. The court had jurisdiction of appellant's person..... 4

C. Appellant is without standing to raise the question of
comity 5

IV.

Conclusion 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Chapman v. Scott, 10 F. 2d 156, aff'd 10 F. 2d 690, cert. den. 270 U. S. 657, 70 L. Ed. 784, 46 S. Ct. 354.....	5
Ford v. United States, 273 U. S. 593, 71 L. Ed. 793, 47 S. Ct. 531	5
Nelson v. United States, 217 F. 2d 469.....	3
Pon v. United States, 168 F. 2d 373.....	5
Rosenthal v. Hunter, 164 F. 2d 949.....	6
Stamphill v. Johnston, 136 F. 2d 291, cert. den. 320 U. S. 766, 88 L. Ed. 457, 64 S. Ct. 70.....	4, 5, 6
United States v. Rosenberg, 195 F. 2d 583, cert. den. 344 U. S. 838, 97 L. Ed. 652, 73 S. Ct. 20.....	5

RULES

Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 12(b)(2).....	5
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 18.....	4
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 37.....	1
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 39.....	1

STATUTES

United States Code, Title 18, Sec. 2114.....	1, 2, 3
United States Code, Title 18, Sec. 3231	1, 3
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1291.....	1
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 2255	1, 2

No. 15443
